502102488 10/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the add second inventor previously recorded on Reel 029004 Frame 0238. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tomoyuki MORI	07/24/2012
Ryuji KUMAGAI	07/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION
Street Address:	3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho
Internal Address:	Aki-gun
City:	Hiroshima
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29428523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7033901277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7033909051

Email: info@sbpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: STUDEBAKER BRACKETT PC Address Line 1: 12700 Sunrise Valley Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 102

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	742421-314
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald R. Studebaker

Total Attachments: 5 source=ASN#page1.tif

source=ASN_Confirmation_receipt#page1.tif source=ASN_Confirmation_receipt#page2.tif source=Notice_of_Recordation#page1.tif source=Notice_of_Recordation#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029169 FRAME: 0962

OF \$40.00 28428525

Attorney	/ Docket	No.	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS <u>Tomovuki M</u> has invented a certain improven Bumper for Motor Vehicle	ORI, and Ryuji KUMAGAI. hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, nent relating to:
	for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this e filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
authorization being hereby give	filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on,
	filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, as, as, as
<u>Japan</u> , hereinafter referred and to said application, including	da Motor Corporation of No. 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Akl-gun, Hiroshima, to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in grany and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and
valuable consideration paid by said assignor hereby assigns, assigns, the full and exclusive ri and continuations thereof, and ir including any and all renewals successors and assigns, to have and continuations thereof, and including any and all renewals, advantages in anywise arising frepatents when granted, including benefit of said assignee, and said	TH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and cald assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and ght, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and dassignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.
AND said assignor here successors or assigns, any and any and all renewals, reissues a	by agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including nd prolongations thereof.
Letters Patent on said application	orizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue n, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and assigns, in accordance herewith.
on this Assignment any further l	grant(s) the law firm of STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC the power to insert dentification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the demark Office for recordation of this document.
<i>In witness thereof</i> , this A undersign e d name(s).	ssignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the
Date: <u>July, 24, 2</u> 0/2	Signature: Tomoyak', Mori
Date: July (24, 2012	Signature: Rumagal
	Name: Ryuji KUMAGAI

OP \$40.00 294

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tomoyuki MORI	07/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mazda Motor Corporation
Street Address:	3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun
City: Hiroshima	
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29428523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7033901277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 390 9051

Email: info@sbpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Studebaker & Brackett PC

Address Line 1: 12700 Sunrise Valley Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 102

RECORDED: 10/22/2012

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	742421-314
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald R. Studebaker

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029169 FRAME: 0964